

**CASI** Representatives

Lausanne, 13 September 2024

Dear CASI Representatives,

You are cordially invited to attend the next Plenary Meeting of the FAI Air Sport General Commission (CASI), to be held, before the 118<sup>th</sup> FAI General Conference:

- Date: Tuesday 19 November 2024
- Time: 09:00 AM local time
- Venue: Radisson Blu Hotel, Riyadh Convention and Exhibition Center
- Address: Dist, King Abdullah Ibn Abdulaziz Rd, King Abdullah Dt., Riyadh 13315, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Agenda and annexes will be published soon at: www.fai.org/page/casi-meetings

To streamline the registration process to the 118<sup>th</sup> FAI General Conference for your CASI representative, we are pleased to offer direct links for purchasing attendance tickets and booking the accommodation as well as further details to the FAI General Conference:

- Conference registration, accommodation link: <u>https://registration.fai.org/</u>
- Conference website: <u>https://fai.org/gc2024</u>

We look forward to welcoming you in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia.

Yours Sincerely,

Markus HAGGENE

FAI Secretary General